resource concern at these sources within the Puppy Creek and Juniper Creek-Big Cedar Creek 
watersheds. We are making significant strides with conservation planning and practice 
implementation. Contracts have been awarded to 38 landowners. The project spans over 
20,400 acres. One-hundred and eight (108) conservation practices have been implemented that 

http://www.nmfs.noaa.gov/pr/sars/region.htm
http://www.nmfs.noaa.gov/pr/sars/region.htm
http://www.nmfs.noaa.gov/pr/sars/region.htm

either help to avoid, control, or trap nutrients within Weeks Bay and Fowl River watersheds.